## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15-00291 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/14/2015 Final action: 4/14/2015

Title: Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

Consider recommendations regarding the Las Vegas and San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement

Project, Second District, as follows:

a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for construction of the Floodwall

portion of the Las Vegas and San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement Project;

b) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for construction of the Transition

Structure portion of the Las Vegas and San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement Project; and

c) Find that the recommended actions to advertise and receive bids for construction of the Floodwall

and Transitions Structure, are fiscal activities not constituting a "Project" within the meaning of

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), as set for in 14 CCR 15378(b)(4).

**Sponsors:** PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER

CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Board Letter, 2. Exhibit A - Las Vegas San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement Project elements

vicinity map

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/14/2015
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Acted on as follows:
 Pass